Using the assignment planner to schedule work to complete one week after week 11

You can create your own version at https://goo.gl/Do5QkJ

1. Start - right now Orientation

1 Understanding and planning your assignment

Wretng an assgrment Can De 3 Cauntng task' Use the ‘ollowng stages 10 prepare. thnk and phan Out yOur assgnment

By Tue Nov 13 2018 a. Understanding your assignment

By Thu Nov 15 2018 B. Planning your assignment

2. Very soon

2. Search strategy

A search strategy is a structured organisation of terms used 10 search a database (organsed collection of information). The search
strategy Combines words in @ waty that retrieves the more relevant results and 2t will save you tme

By Mon Nov 19 2018: a. Search strategy

https://goo.gl/Do5QkJ
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3. By the date as your abstract
deadline

3 Finding and evaluating information

There are a range of dferent sources of MoMmaton avadable Fom withn and outsde of the Unwversty of Southampton Rt s
mportant 10 evaluate the nformaton you fnd partcautanty from Google searches. Use these inks for gudance on how 10 fnd and
evaluate nformaton

By Sat Nov 24 2018 a. Finding information
By Tue Nov 27 2018 b. Evaluating information
By Thu Nov 29 2018 ¢. Reading and note-taking

4. Writing ends one week after the
end of W11 - time shift to W15

4 Writing process

There are a number of 3Merent s1ages 10 the wrtng process The 1DEOWNg INks Drovide S100-Dy-S10D GUCance On oulnng
Craftng. rewrtng and proofread ng. and aiso referencng and plagansm

By Mon Dec 03 2018 a. Outiine or descride overall structure
By Sat Dec 08 2018 b. Write st draft

By Thu Dec 13 2008 ¢. Revise and rewrite

By Mon Dec 17 2018 @. Editing and proofreading

By Frn Dec 21 2018 ¢. Referencing and plaglarism

https://goo.gl/Do5QkJ




